scrutinised and is fully satisfied about it in all respects. 

ANO WHEREAS the Seller out of her total property have agreed to sell the above 

said plot of land, morefully described in the Schedule given at the foot of this 

deed and clearly shown in the annexed map, for a price of Rs.25,00,000/­

(Rupees Twenty Five Lacs only) free from all encumbrances, etc. and the 

Purchaser have also agreed to buy the same for the said price. 

NOW, THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS UNDER :-

1. That in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of 

Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs only) paid by the Purchaser 

to the Seller vide cheque no.140228 dt.19.10.2019 drawn on state Bank 

of India, Mussoorie payable at par at all branches of the bank, the receipt 

of the total sum of Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs only) is 

hereby acknowledged by the Seller and the Seller DOTH hereby convey, 

transfer and assign all that plot of land mentioned at Khata No.527 

(1422-1427 fasli), forming part of Khasra No.429 Min., area 145 sq. yards 

or 121 .22 sq. meters, situated in Village Dhakpatti, Pargana Pachhwa